=OP \$140.00 7317430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/12/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Star Finishing Products, Inc.		10/06/2000	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mohawk Finishing Products, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 22000
City:	Hickory
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28603
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73174308	S
Serial Number:	73151497	WOL-WAX
Registration Number:	1029833	PENTHOUSE
Registration Number:	0788325	PENTHOUSE
Registration Number:	0684953	BRISTOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Colleen F. Goss

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0514

900051882

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOHZ 0 00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen F. Goss
Signature:	/colleenfgoss/
Date:	06/24/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=_0624121602_001#page1.tif source=_0624121602_001#page2.tif source=_0624121602_001#page3.tif source=_0624121602_001#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0515

F001012000320

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CSC 45

STAR FINISHING PRODUCTS, INC. (an Illinois corporation)

into

MOHAWK FINISHING PRODUCTS, INC (a New York corporation)

(Under Section 904 of the New York Business Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified, upon behalf of each of the constituent corporations herein married as follows

FIRST. The Board of Directors of each of the constituent corporations has duly adopted a plan of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of said corporations.

SECOND: The name of the domestic constituent corporation, which is to be the surviving corporation, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "surviving constituent corporation" is Mohawk Finishing Products, Inc., and the name under which it was tormed is Republic P.M., Inc., The date upon which its certificate of incorporation was filled by the Department of State is December 15, 1971.

THIRD: The name of the foreign constituent corporation, which is being merged into the surviving constituent corporation, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the imerged constituent corporation," is Star Finishing Products, Inc., and the name under which it was formed is Star Chemical Company. The jurisdiction of its incorporation is Illinois and the date of its incorporation therein is August 24, 1920. No Application for Authority in the State of New York of the merged constituent corporation to transact business as a foreign corporation therein is currently in effect with the Department of State of the State of New York.

FOURTH. As to each constituent corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class of each of the constituent corporations, which are the only classes or series of capital stock of such constituent corporations and all of which are certified to vote on the merger, as set forth in the plan of merger, are as follows:

NS4.4 1XX

OO STOLANG AND A LANGE AND TO THE OO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0516

Constituent Corporation	Designation	Number
Mohawk Finishing Products, Inc.	Common Stock, without par value	100
Star Finishing Products, Inc	Common Stock, par value \$50.00 per share	2,000

FIFTH: The merger herein certified was authorized in respect of the surviving constituent corporation by the written consent of the holder of all of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote on the plan of merger in accordance with Section 615 of the New York Business Corporation Law

SIXTH: The merger herein certified was authorized in respect of the merged constituent corporation in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation and is in compliance with said laws

SEVENTH: The effective date of the merger herein certified, insofar as the provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law govern such effective date, shall be upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

A.

<u>00 2301AV35 - 400</u>

_					
	•	•			
		· .			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	we hav	e subscribed this document on the date set		
	forth below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained				
	therein have been examined by us and are	true and	orrect.		
		la.			
	Date: October 6, 2000				
	Attest:		MOHAWK FINISHING PRODUCTS, INC.		
				* .	
	By Therene		By: Luly & B.		
	Name: P Kelly Tomplens		Name: Richard A Loomis		
Sec. 15	Title Secretary	ė.	Title: President		
	my commence of the	. The second			
			AT A TAILBIR TO BOOK I COME BY	•	
	Attest:		STAR FINISHING PRODUCTS, INC.		
	- All for a second	b			
Ž.	By: A July for	Secretary of the second	By. Inl. D. Co		
	Name: P. Kelly Templans Title: Scoretary		Name: Richard A. Loomis Title: President		
	Time Jonetary		4		
part.	•		***		
·	1				
	and the second s		And the second s		
*	**Thomas graph Page Auditrics				
		è			
en e		2			
Committee of the Commit			- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
		A.			
	sourced a price.	ing se Tanggaran			
	TO MORE DECISION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		•		
	2908/0y		NA RANGE CONTRACTOR		

F 001012000320 CSC 45 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF STAR FINISHING PRODUCTS, INC. INTO MOHAWK FINISHING PRODUCTS, INC. Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law FILED 001 1 2 2000 Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP Cleveland, OH 44114-2688 Cust. Ref#860064MPJ DRAWDOWN

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/24/2006 REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0519